THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA
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SERIES 1: GRAND BEND METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Boston (now Greenway), Grand Bend, Mount
Pleasant Church in McGillivray Township, Salem Church in McGillivray Township, Corbett, Shipka), 1883-
1913

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.434L 11 LCM-127 Marriage register 1896-1912

Membership Records
1-2 LCM-127 Circuit register 1883-1904

Board and Committee Records
1-3 LCM-127 Quarterly Board minutes 1884-1913

Correspondence/Subject Files
1-4 Correspondence 1906

SERIES 2: GRAND BEND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1877-1924
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.434L 1-5 LCM-127 Baptism register 1877-1924
1-6 LCM-127 Marriage register 1897-1908
1-7 LCM-127 --- 1908-1924

Board and Committee Records

2-1 Board of Managers minutes [book also 1912-1924
contains other minutes from Grand Bend
United Church]

SERIES 3: CORBETT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1888-1925
Membership Records
1977.434L 2-2 LCM-127 Communion roll 1888-1925

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2-3 Minutes 1888-1923
SERIES 4: GRAND BEND PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Grand Bend Methodist Circuit, Grand Bend

Presbyterian Church, Grand Bend, Greenway), 1904-2014
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.434L 50s-1 Baptisms [Methodist] 1912-1948
Marriages " 1912-1948

Burials " 1914-1948

2-5 Baptisms 1948-1955

Marriages 1948-1960

Burials 1948-1957

2015.060L 1-1 Baptisms 1956-1969
Marriages 1960-1978

Burials 1957-1975

1-2 Marriages 1978-1997

1-3 Burials 1975-2002
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SERIES 4: GRAND BEND PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

1977.434L

2015.060L

1977.434L

2018.272L

2015.060L

2018.272L

2015.060L
2018.272L

50s-2
2-7
1-4
1-5
2-1
2-8

1-11
2-1
2-2
2-3

2-4
2-5
3-4
2-6

Membership Records
Circuit register [Methodist]
Historic roll

Membership list [Grand Bend UC]
Communion roll [Presbyterian]

Board and Committee Records
Official Board Minutes

Manse Committee minutes
- - - records re: sale of manse

Annual Reports
Annual report

Annual report
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1904-1929
1934-1952
1961-2009
1962-1998
2001

1924-1940

2002-2006
2007-2014
1987-1999
2001

1934-1940,
1942
1944-1962
1963-1969
1970-1979
1980-1986,
1988-1989
1990-1999
2000-2005
2002
2006-2011

SERIES 5: GREENWAY UNITED CHURCH (includes Greenway Methodist Church, Corbett

Presbyterian Church), 1875-2014

2015.060L

1977.434L

2015.060L

7-1

7-3

7-6
5-11

Board and Committee Records

Session minutes [includes Corbett
Presbyterian, 1888-1926]

Trustee Board minutes

Parsonage Trustee Board minutes &
financial record book

Committee of Stewards minutes
Congregational Meeting minutes [includes
Board of Stewards minutes from 1926-1935
on pp. 150-193, see note on p.149]
Centennial Anniversary Committee review
report

1888-1989

1990-2014
1875-1927

1917-1927
1981-2007
2008-2014
1926-2010;
1926-1935

2011-2014
1997
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SERIES 5: GREENWAY UNITED CHURCH cont.

Women’s Groups Records

2015.060L -10 United Church Women minutes 1976-1980
6-11 --- 1980-1990
-12 --- 1991-2002
6-13 --- 2003-2014
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2015.060L 80s-1 Financial record book [includes names of 1894-1957
members/adherents from Greenway
Methodist Church]
Annual Reports
2018.272L 2-7 Annual report 2011, 2013
Photographs
2015.060L See Graphics database
Sound and Moving Images
2015.060L See Audiovisual database

SERIES 6: GRAND BEND UNITED CHURCH (includes Grand Bend Presbyterian Church, Grand Bend

Methodist Church), 1877-2014

Board and Committee Records

1977.434L 2-1 Stewards minutes/Congregation minutes 1912-1978
[Presbyterian]
1977.434L 1-5 LCM-127 Session minutes 1877-1936
2015.060L 2-9 --- 1936-1984
3-1 --- 1985-1991
3-4 --- 1991-1997
2015.060L 3-5 --- 1947-1986
4-1 --- 1987-1990
2-8 - - - re: Cheryl Sue Pearen 1992
4-2 Official Board minutes [includes Methodist] 1913-1997
4-3 --- 2002-2004
2018.272L 1-4 Council Meeting minutes 2005-2006
1-5 --- 2007-2008
1-6 --- 2009-2010
1-7 --- 2011
1-8 --- 2012
1-9 --- 2013
2015.060L 4-4 Congregational minutes 1979-2007
2018.272L 1-3 Annual Meeting minutes 2007-2014
2015.060L 2-RR Ministry & Personnel records 1990-2002
4-5 Mission & Outreach Committee minutes 2001-2007
4-6 Stewardship & Finance Committee minutes 1998-2005
5-1 Worship Committee minutes 2003-2006
5-2 - - - correspondence 1992-2005
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SERIES 6: GRAND BEND UNITED CHURCH cont.

2015.060L

2015.060L

1977.434L

2015.060L

1977.434L
2015.060L
1977.434L

2015.060L

1977.434L

2015.060L

5-3
5-4

2-2RR

5-6

2-3RR

2-4RR
2-5RR
2-6RR
5-5

3-1

3-3
3-4

3-6
3-7

5-8
5-9
5-10
6-1
3-8
6-2

4-2
6-5

6-4

4-3

6-6
6-7

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Manse Committee minutes
- - - records

Legal/Property Records

Legal records re: Cheryl Sue Pearen court
case

Legal/property records of church cemetery
[includes photocopies of deeds, 1927-1978]

Wills/bequests [various]

- - - [various]
Property agreement for manse care with
Greenway United Church

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes
Woman's Association minutes

T.W.S. [Those Who Serve] minutes
United Church Women minutes

- - - Executive minutes

- - - Evening Unit minutes

- - - Program Committee minutes

- - - Afternoon Auxiliary minutes
U.C.W. correspondence/subject files
U.C.W. Centennial Pageant records
U.C.W. programs [sample]

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Minutes

Records of Other Groups
Couples Club minutes
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1983-1993
1981-1992

1998-2003

1992; 1998

1982; 1992;
1994-1995
1997-2002
1998

2001

1943

1937-1961
1937-1949
1950-1955
1955-1959
1960-1961
1957-1959
1962-1977
1977-1991
1991-1998
1999-2004
2004-2005
2006-2008
1962-1977
1962-1972
1964-1969
1962-1979
1990-2011
1967

1967-2003

1928-1970

1975-1980
1981-1993
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SERIES 6: GRAND BEND UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/Subject Files

2015.060L 6-8 Grand Bend UC Constitution [n.d.]
6-9 Records of 125" Anniversary 1997
Annual Reports
2018.272L 2-8 Annual report 2012
Photographs
2015.060L See Graphics database

Architectural Records
2018.272L See Maps and Architectural database

SERIES 7: HURON SHORES UNITED CHURCH, GRAND BEND, 2014-2017
Annual Reports
2018.272L 2-9 Annual report 2014-2017
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